Equipments Limited, should not be rejected; 

(b) The imported goods “Invertors” should not be held appropriately 

classifiable under Sub-Heading 8504 40 of the First Schedule to the 

Customs Tariff Act, 1975; 

(c) The imported goods having assessable value of Rs. 14,43,635/- 

(Rupees Fourteen Lakh Forty-Three Thousand Six Hundred 

Thirty-Five Only) as detailed in Annexure-A to this Show Cause 

Notice, should not be held liable for confiscation under Section 

111(m) of the Customs Act 1962, and as the said goods had already 

been cleared, Redemption Fine in lieu of confiscation should not be 

imposed under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962; 

(d) The Customs Duty amounting to Rs. 46,846/- (Rupees Forty-Six 

Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-Six Only) (BCD Rs. 36,091/- + 

SWS Rs. 3,609/- + IGST Rs. 7,146/-)  short paid, as detailed in 

Annexure-A to this Show Cause Notice, should not be demanded 

and recovered from them under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 

1962;  

(e) Interest at applicable rate under Section 28AA of the Customs Act,

[...]

In view of my observations mentioned in the earlier paras  I find that the noticee 

has wilfully suppressed the facts and mis-classified the impugned goods for 

evading Customs Duty at higher rate, therefore, the goods as per  Annexure-A to 

the aforementioned SCN, valued at  Rs. 14,43,635/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh 

Forty-Three Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-Five Only) as detailed in Annexure-A 

/- imported under the said Bills of Entry are liable for confiscation under the 

provisions of Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962 in as much as the same 

have been imported by mis-classification of the said imported goods.

[...]

Customs Act 1962, and as the impugned goods had already been 

cleared, I order to impose a Redemption Fine of Rs. 50,000/-( Rupees 

Fifty Thousand Only)  in lieu of confiscation under Section 125 of 

the Customs Act, 1962. 

(d)  I confirm the demand of the Customs Duty amounting to Rs. 

46,846/- (Rupees Forty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-Six 

Only) (BCD Rs. 36,091/- + SWS Rs. 3,609/- + IGST Rs. 7,146/-)  

short paid, as detailed in Annexure-A to the Show Cause Notice,  

under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962. Since the noticee has 

already paid the above amount I order to appropriate the same.